
Sustainable Solutions.
Endless Innovation.TM

Addressing Market Needs with 
Sustainable Solutions that Deliver

Kraton offers a wide array of polymers for packaging solutions that provide multiple 
benefits. Kraton’s versatile polymers help the plastics industrys transition to 
incorporate recyclable materials and high-performance lightweight designs while 
preserving the durability and aesthetics of the package. 

Kraton polymers are high-performing additives that are designed to meet the 
industry’s most demanding needs for efficient modification of various PE films, 
delivering excellent properties and enabling thin films with proven performance.

FILM BENEFITS:

POLYETHYLENE (PE) FILMS

HDPE
»  Increases tear strength at    
    low loading level

»  Enables significant improvement 
    of impact strength to avoid 
    breakages

»  Enables usage of a flexible 
    film vs rigid packaging

These benefits have been achieved in a formulation 
of 2 % w.t. Kraton SBS combined with HDPE in a 
blown film.

LLDPE 
»  Enables significant  
    improvement of dart 
    impact resistance

»  Enhances the sealing 
    performance over a wide
    range of temperatures 

»  Supports good performance
    with low loading levels

LDPE 
»  Enables recyclable alternative 
    to plasticized PVC film

»  Improves up to 50% dart impact 
    strength at low loading levels

»  Increases stress crack resistance 
    by 10x

»  Contributes to rubbery, silky-feel films
    at higher Kraton SBS loadings (35% wt) 

Benefits have been observed in a formulation of 6 % w.t. 
Kraton SBS combined with LDPE in a cast or blown film.



KRATON  CORPORATION
For more information, visit our website at www.kraton.com or cirkularplus.com.

Kraton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its affiliates, believes the information set forth herein to be true and accurate, but any recommendations, presentations, statements or suggestions that may be 
made are without any warranty or guarantee whatsoever, and shall establish no legal duty on the part of any Kraton affiliated entity. The legal responsibilities of any Kraton affiliate with respect to the products 
described herein are limited to those set forth in Kraton’s Conditions of Sale or any effective sales contract. All other terms are expressly rejected. Kraton does not warrant that the products described herein 
are suitable for any particular uses. Users of Kraton’s products must rely on their own independent technical and legal judgment, and must conduct their own studies, registrations, and other related activities, 
to establish the suitability of any materials or Kraton product selected for any intended purpose, and the safety and efficacy of their end products incorporating any Kraton products for any application. 
Nothing set forth herein shall be construed as a recommendation to use any Kraton product in any specific application or in conflict with any existing intellectual property rights. Kraton reserves the right to 
withdraw any product from commercial availability and to make any changes to any existing commercial or developmental product. Kraton expressly disclaims, on behalf of all Kraton affiliates, any and all 
liability for any damages or injuries arising out of any activities relating to the use of any information set forth in this publication, or the use of any Kraton products.

*KRATON, the Kraton logo, and CirKular+ are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Kraton Corporation, or its subsidiaries or affiliates, in one or more, but not all countries.

©2012-2022 Kraton Corporation

U.S.A. Headquarters
Houston, Texas

Asia Pacific
Shanghai, China

Europe, Africa, Middle East
Almere, The Netherlands

India/Southeast Asia
Mumbai, India

Binary Blends of Kraton D1102 Polymer with LDPE Film

Composition, %w

LDPE 100 98 96 94 90 80 50

Kraton D1102 - 2 4 6 10 20 50

Properties1, %w

Dart Impact Strength2,g 235 250 275 295 350 570 >1000

Tensile Impact Strength, ft-lb/ln2 (KJ/m2) 170 
(109)

195 
(125)

200 
(128)

230 
(147)

270 
(173)

335 
(215)

665 
(426)

Yield Stress, PSI (MPa) 1450 
(10.0)

1450 
(10.0)

1450 
(10.0)

1380 
(9.5)

1350 
(9.3)

1205 
(8.3)

800 
(5.5)

Yield Strain, % 22 22 23 24 25 25 25

Stress Crack Resistance, hours3 4 14 25 40 50 70 -

1. Measured on blown 4 mil (0.1 mm) film
2. Using 2” (5.08 cm) dia dart, 60” (774 cm) drop height
3. 8 mil (0.2 mm) film welded together and immersed under stress in a 2% detergent solution of 400C. Time is given for 50% failure.

For Kraton’s solutions for recycled polyolefins, visit www.cirkularplus.com.

Sealing Temperature (ºC)


