KRATON[™]



Addressing Market Needs with Sustainable Solutions that Deliver

Kraton offers a wide array of polymers for packaging solutions that provide multiple benefits. Kraton's versatile polymers help the plastics industrys transition to incorporate recyclable materials and high-performance lightweight designs while preserving the durability and aesthetics of the package.

Kraton polymers are high-performing additives that are designed to meet the industry's most demanding needs for efficient modification of various PE films, delivering excellent properties and enabling thin films with proven performance.

FILM BENEFITS:

HDPE

- » Increases tear strength at low loading level
- Enables significant improvement of impact strength to avoid breakages
- Enables usage of a flexible film vs rigid packaging

LDPE

- » Enables recyclable alternative to plasticized PVC film
- » Improves up to 50% dart impact strength at low loading levels
- » Increases stress crack resistance by 10x
- » Contributes to rubbery, silky-feel films at higher Kraton SBS loadings (35% wt)

Benefits have been observed in a formulation of **6 % w.t. Kraton SBS** combined with **LDPE** in a cast or blown film.

LLDPE

- Enables significant improvement of dart impact resistance
- » Enhances the sealing performance over a wide range of temperatures
- » Supports good performance with low loading levels

These benefits have been achieved in a formulation of **2 % w.t. Kraton SBS** combined with **HDPE** in a blown film.

Binary Blends of Kraton D1102 Polymer with LDPE Film

Composition, %w

LDPE	100	98	96	94	90	80	50
Kraton D1102	-	2	4	6	10	20	50
Properties ¹ , %w							
Dart Impact Strength²,g	235	250	275	295	350	570	>1000
Tensile Impact Strength, ft-lb/ln ² (KJ/m2)	170 (109)	195 (125)	200 (128)	230 (147)	270 (173)	335 (215)	665 (426)
Yield Stress, PSI (MPa)	1450 (10.0)	1450 (10.0)	1450 (10.0)	1380 (9.5)	1350 (9.3)	1205 (8.3)	800 (5.5)
Yield Strain, %	22	22	23	24	25	25	25
Stress Crack Resistance, hours ³	4	14	25	40	50	70	-

1. Measured on blown 4 mil (0.1 mm) film

2. Using 2" (5.08 cm) dia dart, 60" (774 cm) drop height

3. 8 mil (0.2 mm) film welded together and immersed under stress in a 2% detergent solution of 40°C. Time is given for 50% failure.



For Kraton's solutions for recycled polyolefins, visit www.cirkularplus.com.

KRATON CORPORATION

For more information, visit our website at www.kraton.com or cirkularplus.com.

U.S.A. Headquarters Houston, Texas Asia Pacific Shanghai, Chir Europe, Africa, Middle Ea Almere, The Netherlands India/Southeast Asia Mumbai, India

Kraton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its affiliates, believes the information set forth herein to be true and accurate, but any recommendations, presentations, statements or suggestions that may be made are without any warranty or guarantee whatsoever, and shall establish no legal duty on the part of any Kraton affiliated entity. The legal responsibilities of any Kraton affiliate with respect to the products described herein are limited to those set forth in Kraton's Conditions of Sale or any effective sales contract. All other terms are expressly rejected. Kraton does not warrant that the products described herein are suitable for any particular uses. Users of Kraton products must rely on their own independent technical and legal judgment, and must conduct their own studies, registrations, and other related activities, to establish the suitability of any materials or Kraton product selected for any intended purpose, and the safety and efficacy of their end products incorporating any Kraton products for any application. Nothing set forth herein shall be construed as a recommendation to use any Kraton product in any specific application or in conflict with any existing intellectual property rights. Kraton reserves the right to withdraw any product from commercial availability and to make any changes to any existing commercial or developmental product. Kraton expressly disclaims, on behalf of all Kraton affiliates, any and all liability for any damages or injuries arising out of any activities relating to the use of any information set forth in this publication, or the use of any Kraton products.

*KRATON, the Kraton logo, and CirKular+ are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Kraton Corporation, or its subsidiaries or affiliates, in one or more, but not all countries.

©2012-2022 Kraton Corporation